
 
Group Leader Phone E-mail

Advanced Photography Ced Shurben 354859 cedshurben@outlook.com

Aviation Andy Lister 351312 lister371@btinternet.com

Ballroom Dancing John Cotton 352885 cotton.jh@btinternet.com

Bird & Wildlife Watching Margaret Peacock 352713 tpandmp2@btinternet.com  

Bridge Mike Derwent 352978 mikederwent@hotmail.com

Country Dancing Margaret Cole 353560 margaret.cole2@homecall.co.uk

Croquet Bob Potter 351450 bobannepotter@gmail.com

Family History 1 Diana Field 354343 diki.field@talktalk.net

Family History 2 Malcolm Capps 354007 malcolmcapps@yahoo.co.uk 

Five Mile Walkers Malcolm Capps 354007 malcolmcapps@yahoo.co.uk 

French 1
Barbara Haines/ 

Judy Binks

351155 

354859

judybinks@hotmail.com

French 2
Arthur Willis/

Les Wylde

351469

354410

artine@hotmail.co.uk

lesewylde@gmail.com

Gardening Veronica Rowe 352353 veronicarowe@rocketmail.com

Home Computing Heather Maslen 07709 223901 hevmaslen@gmail.com

Jazz & Blues Irene Derwent 352978 irenederwent@hotmail.com

Lunch 1
Peter Ellis/

Kirk Field
354052

354343
peterrellis@msn.com/

diki.field@talktalk.net

Lunch 2 Charles Davis 354006 charliedavis3760@gmail.com

Mah Jong Liz Desombre 351301 elizabethdesombre@gmail.com 

Military History Malcolm Perks 352712 perkscan@btinternet.com

Movie Group

Outings & Theatre Pauline Plummer outings@woodhallspa-u3a.org.uk

Painting and Drawing Tom Sefton 07779 410734 tom.sefton866@gmail.com

Play Reading Jean Ellis 354052 jeanellismg@hotmail.co.uk

Quiz Tim Curtis 353138 tim.curtis5103@gmail.com 

Reading 1 Marilyn Perks 352712 perkscan2@live.co.uk

Reading 2 Barbara Michaelides 354479 barbaramicha8@outlook.com

Science Michaela Moody 352239 michaelamoody2015@gmail.com 

Scrabble Gladys Colley 352429

Sew & Sew Barbara Haines 351155 johnandbarbarahaines@gmail.com

Short Walks 1 Kirk Field 354343 diki.field@talktalk.net

Short Walks 2
Behnaz Membrey/

Pauline Plummer
569879/

354788

behnaz.barzin@outlook.com/

pauline.plummer44@btinternet.com

Spanish Wendy Cotton 352885 wmcotton@btinternet.com

Supper Group with Discussion Michaela  Moody 352239 michaelamoody2015@gmail.com 

Table Tennis Margaret Cole 353560 margaret.cole2@homecall.co.uk

Visiting Churches Michaela Moody 352239 michaelamoody2015@gmail.com

Westerly Discusion Group Michaela Moody 352239 michaelamoody2015@gmail.com

Woodhall Wanderers John Cotton 352885 cotton.jh@btinternet.com
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